HFW-N1/178/2024-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.2645/2024/H&FWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Dr. Rajan N Khobragade IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department to attend the meetings on Global Tuberculosis Programme (WHO/GTB) organized by the World Health Organization - Permission granted - sanctioned - Orders issued.

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (N) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2645/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05-11-2024

Read: Letter no. W/R/G.2 dated 24.10.2024 from WHO Representative to India.

ORDER

Sanction is accorded to Dr. Rajan N Khobragade IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department to attend the meetings on Tuberculosis organised by the World Health Organization's Global Tuberculosis Programme (WHO/GTB) scheduled during 12th - 16th of November 2024 in Bali (Nusa Dua), Indonesia.

His journey to Indonesia and back for the purpose excluding the journey dates are also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) SHIJA C G JOINT SECRETARY

To

Dr. Rajan N Khobragade IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department

World Health Organization Representative to India

Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

HFW-N1/178/2024-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.2645/2024/H&FWD

The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat Sub Treasury, Thiruvananthapuram

General Administration(AIS-A) Department

Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department

Stock file

Copy to

P.S. To Hon'ble Chief Minister
P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Health)
Staff Officer to Chief Secretary

P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Dept.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer